ETAS ID: TM454347

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
------------------	----------------

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Spartan Motors USA, Inc.		12/12/2017	Corporation: SOUTH DAKOTA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Spartan Motors, Inc.	
Street Address: 1541 Reynolds Road		
City:	Charlotte	
State/Country:	MICHIGAN	
Postal Code:	48813	
Entity Type:	Corporation: MICHIGAN	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 8

Property Type	Number	Word Mark	
Registration Number:	1570804	AEROCAP	
Registration Number:	2602658	TRADEMASTER	
Registration Number:	2687545	METROMASTER	
Registration Number:	1014091	UTILIMASTER	
Registration Number:	1412247	AEROMASTER	
Registration Number:	3956019	SAFE LOAD	
Registration Number:	4041515	UTILIMASTER	
Registration Number:	4889129	VELOCITY	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2604248316

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 260-425-4660

Email: Greg.Cooper@btlaw.com Barnes & Thornburg LLP **Correspondent Name:**

Address Line 1: 888 S. Harrison Street, Suite 600 Address Line 4: Fort Wayne, INDIANA 46802-2206

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 18702/239713 NAME OF SUBMITTER: Gregory S. Cooper

> **TRADEMARK** REEL: 006227 FRAME: 0292

900431964

SIGNATURE:	/Gregory S. Cooper/		
DATE SIGNED:	12/13/2017		
Total Attachments: 5			
source=PatentandTrademarkAssignment-SpartanMotorsInc#page1.tif			
source=PatentandTrademarkAssignment-SpartanMotorsInc#page2.tif			
source=PatentandTrademarkAssignment-SpartanMotorsInc#page3.tif			
source=PatentandTrademarkAssignment-SpartanMotorsInc#page4.tif			
source=PatentandTrademarkAssignment-SpartanMotorsInc#page5.tif			

ASSIGNMENT

(World Wide Patent and Trademark Rights)

WHEREAS SPARTAN MOTORS USA, INC, a South Dakota Company, with an

address of 1541 Reynolds Road, Charlotte, Michigan, 48813 ("Assignor") is owner of the entire

right, title and interest in and to the patents, patent applications and issued patents (Patents) listed

on the Schedule of Patents ("Patents") attached hereto as Exhibit A and Schedule of Trademarks

("Trademarks") attached hereto as Exhibit B; and

WHEREAS Spartan Motors, Inc. a Michigan Company, having a principal place

of business at 1541 Reynolds Road, Charlotte, Michigan 48813 ("Assignee") is desirous of

acquiring all right, title and interest in said Patents and Trademarks throughout the world;

NOW, THEREFORE, for U.S. \$1.00 and other good and valuable consideration,

including consideration agreed upon in a separate agreement, the receipt and sufficiency of

which are hereby acknowledged. Assignor hereby assigns to Assignee all right, title and interest

throughout the world in and to the Patents and Trademarks identified in both Exhibits A and B.

including all common law rights, the goodwill of the business associated with and symbolized by

the Trademarks, all applications and registrations for the Patents and Trademarks as fully and

entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by Assignor if this assignment and sale

had not been made. Assignor assigns to Assignee the right to sue and collect damages for any

and all past, present and future infringement of any rights in the Patents and Trademarks.

Assignor agrees to sign and execute any further documents or instruments which

may be necessary, lawful, and proper in the prosecution of any applications identified in Exhibits

A and B or in the preparation and prosecution of any continuing, continuation in part, substitute.

divisional, renewal, reviewed or reissue patents or applications or in any amendment, extension,

or interference proceedings, as well as any papers necessary to procure foreign Patents or

Trademarks in relation to Exhibits A and B.

/	
	By: Thomas T. Kivell Its: Secretary
	Dated: 12/12/17
	Assignee: SPARTAN MOTORS, INC
area.	
	Dry Thomas T Visall
	By: Thomas T. Kivell Its: Secretary
	Dated: 12/12/17
	ACKNOWLEDGMENT
	STATE OF HII
	COUNTY OF EATEN }
	Acknowledged before me, a Notary Public, within and for said County and State. Witness my hand and Notarial Seal this 121 day of December , 2017.
	Dolores J. Clements Notary Public
	Dolores F. Clements Printed Name
	My Commission Expires: Dec. 7, 2021 Resident of Michigan County Eafon
	DOLORES F. CLEMENTS NOTARY PUBLIC - STATE OF MICHIGAN COUNTY OF EATON My Commission Expires Dec. 7, 2021 Acting in the County of

Assignor: SPARTAN MOTORS USA, INC

EXHIBIT A

SCHEDULE OF PATENTS

Title	Country	Application No./Patent No.	Filing Date/Issue Date
Vehicle Sling Bag Rail	US	14/679,640	04/06/2015
System		9,738,207	08/22/2017
Stowable Vehicle Ladder	US	14/732,092	06/05/2015
Battery Compartment	US	14/862,451	09/23/2015
Cover		9,387,805	07/12/2016
Shelf Assembly	US	11/086,041 7,757,615	03/22/2005 07/20/2010
Vehicle Sling Bag Rail	US	13/026,711	02/14/2011
System		8,997,656	04/07/2015

EXHIBIT B

SCHEDULE OF TRADEMARKS

Mark	Country	Application No./Registration No.	Filing Date/Issue Date
AEROCAP	US	73/776,914 1,570,804	01/26/1989 12/12/1989
TRADEMASTER	US	76/210,987 2,602,658	02/16/2001 07/30/2002
METROMASTER	US	78/095,314 2,687,545	11/27/2001 02/11/2003
UTILIMASTER	US	73/017,792 1,014,091	04/03/1974 06/24/1975
AEROMASTER	US	73/589,299 1,412,247	03/21/1986 10/07/1986
UTILIMASTER & Design	CA	1530435 882398	06/03/2011 07/17/2014
UTILIMASTER & Design	MX	1169131 1234611	04/06/2011 08/23/2011
UTILIMASTER & Design	JP	2011-66559 5473112	09/15/2011 02/24/2012
DRIVING INTELLIGENT VEHICLE SOLUTIONS	CA	1530229 878055	06/02/2011 05/15/2014
SAFE LOAD	US	85/058,321 3,956.019	06/09/2010 05/03/2011
SAFE LOAD	CA	1507026 867192	12/08/2010 12/12/2013
UTILIMASTER & DESIGN	US	85/266955 4,041,515	03/15/2011
VELOCITY	US	86/660824 4,889,129	06/12/2015 01/19/2016
VELOCITY	CA	1740665	08/06/2015

DMS RSK 11183723v1

RECORDED: 12/13/2017